



# Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties, CN, 1.6 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10057780928 GTIN CODE: 00023700040091

## Storage Method

Frozen

## Cook Method

Bake

Convection

- Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
- Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning
- Great whole grain breading profile that kids love
- One 1.60 oz. fully cooked whole grain breaded chicken pattie provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

## Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, maltodextrin, natural flavor, paprika extract (color), salt, sodium phosphates, spice extractive, spices (including celery seed), sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

## Allergens



Soy



Wheat



## Serving suggestions

Serve for breakfast on a biscuit or croissant.

## Storage

SHELF LIFE	STORAGE	TEMP MAX	TEMP MIN
270 Days	Frozen	0 °F	0 °F

## Preparation

### Bake:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 10-12 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

### Convection:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 6-8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.

## Packaging information

MASTER CASE

CHILD NUTRITION NUTRITION

**1.61 OZ SERVING, About 200 Servings Per Container**

Serving Size 45g

Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 90

Daily Value % \*

<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 6g	<b>2%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	<b>0%</b>
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 7g	<b>14%</b>
Vitamin D 0 mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 21 mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 1 mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 190 mg	<b>4%</b>

#### CN LABEL NUMBERS

NHL 099292

#### CN STATEMENT

One 1.60 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy breaded chicken pattie provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

**Gross Weight** 21.5765 lbs

**Net Weight** 20 lbs

**Cube** 1.4388 ft3

**Length** 17 in

**Height** 11.25 in

**Width** 13 in

#### PALLET

**TI** 8

**HI** 6

### More about this item

Keep hungry kids happy with Tyson® Fully Cooked Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Chicken Patties. Made with no artificial ingredients, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious breakfast menu option.





DATE CODE

**NO**  
ARTIFICIAL  
COLORS OR FLAVORS  
& NO PRESERVATIVES



005778  
10057780928



005778  
10057780928

DATE CODE



# FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN GOLDEN CRISPY, BREADED CHICKEN PATTIES-CN

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of the following: dextrose, dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, maltodextrin, natural flavor, paprika extract (color), salt, sodium phosphates, spice extractive, spices (including celery seed), sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract (color), wheat gluten, yeast extract. Breeding set in vegetable oil.  
CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT.

One 1.60 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy breaded chicken pattie provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.25 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03/21).

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
Convection Oven: 6 - 8 minutes at 375°F from frozen.  
Conventional Oven: 10 - 12 minutes at 400°F from frozen.

\*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.

LL#11723802

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON SALES AND DISTRIBUTION, INC., P. O. BOX 2020, SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.S.A.  
©2021 TYSON FOODS, INC. 800-233-9332

KEEP FROZEN

NET WT. 20 LBS.

## Nutrition Facts

About 100 servings per container  
Serving size 2 Pieces (90g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 190**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 9g **12%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 25mg **8%**

**Sodium** 430mg **19%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 12g **4%**

Dietary Fiber 3g **11%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 14g **28%**

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 42mg 4%

Iron 2mg 10% • Potas. 370mg 8%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

BARCODE  
F.P.O.

BARCODE  
F.P.O.

# Pillsbury(TM) Frozen Biscuit Dough Easy Split(TM) Southern Style 2.2 oz

UPC: **94562315245**

Information Accurate as of: **May 28, 2024**

## DESCRIPTION

Pillsbury(TM) pre-portioned Southern Style biscuit dough in an easy, freezer-to-oven format. Formulated to produce light and fluffy 2.2 ounce biscuits with rich, buttery flavor and scratch-like flavor, texture, and appearance. Great for both sweet and savory uses and easy to separate for sandwich applications. For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: 2.0 ounce equivalent grain.

Case GTIN: **10094562315242**

Unit Weight: **2.2 OZ**

Units per case: **216**

## Nutrition Facts

1 Biscuit (62g)  
Serving Size

Calories per serving **190**

Amount/serving	% Daily Value**	Amount/serving	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	10%	<b>Sodium</b> 430mg	19%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 25g	9%
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber <1g	3%
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%	Total Sugars 2g	
		Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
		<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%	Calcium 120mg	8%
Potassium 150mg	4%	Iron 1.6mg	8%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* Not a significant nutrient source

## Nutrition Facts

Calories Approx Per 100g **302**

Amount/100g	% Daily Value**	Amount/100g	% Daily Value**
<b>Total Fat</b> 13g		<b>Sodium</b> 687mg	
Saturated Fat 6g		<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	
Trans Fat 0g		Dietary Fiber <1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 1mg		Total Sugars 4g	
		Includes 2g Added Sugars	
		<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D 0mcg		Calcium 186mg	
Potassium 248mg		Iron 3mg	

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

\* Not a significant nutrient source

**INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS:** INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, BUTTERMILK, SUGAR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, BAKING SODA, DATEM, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, PALM OIL, WHEAT PROTEIN ISOLATE, PECTIN, CREAM, NATURAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS.

KOSHER APPROVAL: OU D



Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in Child Nutrition Programs (Crediting Standards Based on Exhibit A Weights per Ounce Equivalent)

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: Pillsbury® Frozen Southern Style Easy Split Biscuit Dough Code No.: 94562-31524

Manufacturer: General Mills, Inc. Serving Size (as prepared) 56g

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria: Yes \_\_\_ No\_X\_\_\_

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes\_\_\_ No\_X\_ How many grams: (Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

III. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs (FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and I use the standard of 28g creditable grain per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Table with 4 columns: DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT PER EXHIBIT A, PORTION SIZE OF PRODUCT AS PURCHASED (A), WEIGHT OF ONE OZ EQ AS LISTED IN EXHIBIT A (B), CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A ÷ B). Row 1: Biscuit, 56g, 28g, 56g ÷ 28g = 2.0. Row 2: Total Creditable Amount, 2.0

1Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 2.0 OZ (56g) as prepared

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2.0 oz eq

I further certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.0 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 2.0 oz eq grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and I of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.

Handwritten signature of Wendy Ramaker

Wendy Ramaker Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education January 19, 2024

Exhibit A